TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Canter Group of Companies, LLC		108/15/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laureate Education, Inc.	
Street Address:	650 S. Exeter Street	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1854915	THE HIGH-PERFORMING TEACHER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023444000

Email: rliebowitz@venable.com
Correspondent Name: Rebecca Liebowitz

Address Line 1: Venable LLP, P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29239-150803
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Liebowitz
Signature:	/rebecca liebowitz/
Date:	08/16/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=CanterGroup to Laureate#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004605 FRAME: 0482

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Canter Group of Companies, LLC, (hereinafter "Assignor"), a California limited liability company having an address at 12975 CORAL TREE PLACE, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90066-7020 is the owner of Registration Number 1,854,915 for the mark THE HIGH-PERFORMING TEACHER and of the trademark shown in said registration, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, Laureate Education, Inc., (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Maryland corporation having an address at 650 S. Exeter Street, Baltimore, Maryland, 21202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration, and the trademark shown in said registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to sue for past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration and the trademark shown in the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements of said mark.

Dated this 15 day of August, 2011.

The Canter Group of Companies, LLC

Name: <u>Debarah L. Zmic</u>
Title: <u>Asst. Secretary</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 004605 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 08/16/2011